4 -6	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) (RECO 02-	19-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings $rac{rab}{rab} = \nabla \mathcal{O}$ 100s	967263
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and the	ied original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David Delaplane	Name: Hammer-Plane, Inc.
Robert Bohning	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 🗴 No	55 57 C
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment G Merger	Street Address: 4025 Yuma Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	ne
Other	City: <u>Simi Valley</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 93036
Execution Date: January 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🕱 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: Jan. 25, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09243076	
04 84 20.	
Additional number	rs attached? 🗆 Yes 🎽 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\boxed{1}$
Name: William W. Haefliger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 512	- Ma Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 So. Lake Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
City:_PasadenaState:CAZIP:_91101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
	- Fle OC
	formation is true and correct and any attached boy is a true copy of
William W. Haefliger 4000	ulleny = 1-28-89
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. <u>William W. Haefliger</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includ Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents	ullenge 1-28-8

REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, the undersigned, DAVID DELAPLANE, of Simi Valley, in the County of Ventura, and ROBERT BOHNING, of Simi Valley, in the County of Ventura, both in the State of California have invented certain new and useful improvements in RETENTION SYSTEM FOR ANTI-DISCONNECT APPARATUS AND METHOD, FOR BREATHING SYSTEMS, which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the 25th day of January, 1999;

WHEREAS, HAMMER-PLANE, INC., a California corporation, having its place of business at 4025 Yuma Street, Simi Valley, California 93036, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that we may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0840

hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, DAVID DELAPLANE and ROBERT BOHNING, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto HAMMER-PLANE, INC. all of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this Assignment; and we hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto HAMMER-PLANE, INC., any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at Simi Valley , California, this 25th day of January: 1999.

David Delanlane

In the presence of:

Marganti Printance

Executed at Simi Valley, California, this 25th day of January, 1999.

Robert Bohning

In the presence of:

Docket 11,912

- 3 -

RECORDED: 02/02/1999